“Tenant shall be entitled to four (4) parking spots in the executive parking garage at the Project (i.e., with each parking 
permit relating to the right to park one automobile) free of charge for the duration of the Term. Tenant will be entitled to use 
up to one hundred forty-nine (149) non-exclusive parking spaces (4 spaces per 1,000 square feet of Rentable Area of the 
Premises) in areas of the Project designated for non-reserved parking.”  

6.Amendment LL Work. Simultaneously in conjunction with Tenant’s Work, Landlord, at its cost and expense, shall